19.0 Memorial Halls
Property fees are charged under the Local Government Act 2002.

(G) Fees for hire of War Memorial Halls are set and administered by their respective boards/committees.

1 July 2025 - 30 June 2026

19.1 Mayfield Memorial Hall
Not for profit users
Supper Room - half day
Supper Room - full day
Hall - half day
Hall - full day

Kitchen hire (in addition to above charges)

Hall pack-up or down following event (in addition to above charges)

Commercial organisation users
Supper Room - half day

Supper Room - full day
Hall - half day
Hall - full day

Kitchen hire (in addition to above charges)

Hall pack-up or down following event (in addition to above charges)

19.2 Mount Hutt Memorial Hall©
Community charges
Hourly room hire rate (e.g. Tai Chi, Yoga etc)
ihub lease space (per month)
Board room hire per half day
Board room hire per full day
Theatrette hire per half day
Theatrette hire per full day
Function room hire per half day
Function room hire per full day

Hall hire per day

Commercial charges

Downstairs office hire per half day

Function room hire per half day (without lawn)
Function room hire per half day (with lawn)
Function room hire per full day (without lawn)
Function room hire per full day (with lawn)
Function room hire per night function

Kitchen hire

Theatrette hire per half day

Theatrette hire per full day

Hall hire per day

Boardroom hire per half day

Boardroom hire per full day

Encounter hire full day

Wedding hire per day (includes Hall, Function Room, Kitchen plus full clean)

Wedding hire - set up day before

$38.00
$66.00
$66.00
$130.00
$33.00
$54.00

$49.00
$76.00
$87.00
$152.00
$33.00
$54.00

$31.00
$125.00
$63.00
$125.00
$97.00
$160.00
$125.00
$185.00
$500.00

$50.00
$141.00
$196.00
$217.00
$315.00
$125.00
$82.00
$125.00
$217.00
$853-1,066.00
$76.00
$163.00
$185.00
$1,564.00
$500.00



1 July 2025 - 30 June 2026

Art Gallery hire full day $125.00

Morning tea or afternoon tea per head

Morning tea - coffee/tea/biscuits $7-11.50

Afternoon tea - coffee/tea/scone/muffin (orange juice and fruit extra cost)

;;/r;tcj:/?cire:/e;dvouries/slice (orange juice and fruit extra cost) L

Tablecloths (each) $22.00

Entire clean after function $185.00
19.3 Mount Somers War Memorial Hall ©

Private hire of entire facility per hour $22.00

Commercial hire of entire facility per hour $38.00

Hire of supper room and kitchen together per hour $16.00

Hire of kitchen or supper room only per hour $11.00

Hire per funeral per hour $33.00
19.4 Rakaia Memorial Hall®”

Supper Room $46.00

Supper Room (with heating) $57.50

Supper Room & Kitchen $115.00

Classes (per night) Fee removed

Whole Hall Hire (per day) $230.00

Additional costs for heating (per hour) $23.00

*Bond to be confirmed on hiring
19.5 Alford Forest Hall©

Hall hire per day $109.00

Hall hire per half day $66.00
19.6 Ealing Memorial Hall©

Hall hire per day $109.00

Hall hire per night $66.00
19.7 Greenstreet Ashburton Forks Hall ©

Hall hire per day or per night $130.00
19.8 Seafield Hall ©

Hall hire per day $82.00
19.9 Lagmhor/Westerfield Hall ©

Hall hire per day $163.00

Hall hire per half day $54.00
19.10 Balmoral Hall

Hall hire per hour (maximum total charge up to $150.00) $28.00
19.11 Tinwald Memorial Hall

Meeting Room - per hour $21.00

Meeting Room - half day (up to 4 hours) $51.00

Meeting Room - full day (over 4 hours) $103.00

Presidents Room - per hour $21.00

Presidents Room - half day (up to 4 hours) $53.00

Presidents Room - full day (over 4 hours) $103.00

Hall - half day (up to 4 hours) +$200 bond $154.00

Hall - full day (over 4 hours) +$200 bond $308.00

Hall pack-up or down following event (in addition to above charges) $54.00



