19.0 Memorial Halls

Property fees are charged under the <u>Local Government Act 2002</u>.

(G) Fees for hire of War Memorial Halls are set and administered by their respective boards/committees.

1 July 2025 - 30 June 2026

		1 July 2025 - 30 June 2026
19.1	Mayfield Memorial Hall	
	Not for profit users	
	Supper Room – half day	\$38.00
	Supper Room – full day	\$66.00
	Hall – half day	\$66.00
	Hall – full day	\$130.00
	Kitchen hire (in addition to above charges)	\$33.00
	Hall pack-up or down following event (in addition to above charges)	\$54.00
	Commercial organisation users	
	Supper Room – half day	\$49.00
	Supper Room – full day	\$76.00
	Hall – half day	\$87.00
	Hall – full day	\$152.00
	Kitchen hire (in addition to above charges)	\$33.00
	Hall pack-up or down following event (in addition to above charges)	\$54.00
19.2	Mount Hutt Memorial Hall ^(G)	
	Community charges	
	Hourly room hire rate (e.g. Tai Chi, Yoga etc)	\$31.00
	ihub lease space (per month)	\$125.00
	Board room hire per half day	\$63.00
	Board room hire per full day	\$125.00
	Theatrette hire per half day	\$97.00
	Theatrette hire per full day	\$160.00
	Function room hire per half day	\$125.00
	Function room hire per full day	\$185.00
	Hall hire per day	\$500.00
	Commercial charges	
	Downstairs office hire per half day	\$50.00
	Function room hire per half day (without lawn)	\$141.00
	Function room hire per half day (with lawn)	\$196.00
	Function room hire per full day (without lawn)	\$217.00
	Function room hire per full day (with lawn)	\$315.00
	Function room hire per night function	\$125.00
	Kitchen hire	\$82.00
	Theatrette hire per half day	\$125.00
	Theatrette hire per full day	\$217.00
	Hall hire per day	\$853-1,066.00
	Boardroom hire per half day	\$76.00
	Boardroom hire per full day	\$163.00
	Encounter hire full day	\$185.00
	Wedding hire per day (includes Hall, Function Room, Kitchen plus full clean)	\$1,564.00
	Wedding hire – set up day before	\$500.00

	1 July 202:	5 – 30 June 2026
	Art Gallery hire full day	\$125.00
	Morning tea or afternoon tea per head	
	Morning tea – coffee/tea/biscuits Afterneon toa – coffee/tea/biscuits	\$7-11.50
	Afternoon tea – coffee/tea/scone/muffin (orange juice and fruit extra cost) Lunch per head	
	Sandwiches/savouries/slice (orange juice and fruit extra cost)	\$16-21.00
	Tablecloths (each)	\$22.00
	Entire clean after function	\$185.00
19.3	Mount Somers War Memorial Hall (G)	
	Private hire of entire facility per hour Commercial hire of entire facility per hour	\$22.00 \$38.00
	Hire of supper room and kitchen together per hour	\$16.00
	Hire of kitchen or supper room only per hour	\$11.00
	Hire per funeral per hour	\$33.00
19.4	Rakaia Memorial Hall (G)*	
	Supper Room	\$46.00
	Supper Room (with heating)	\$57.50
	Supper Room & Kitchen	\$115.00
	Classes (per night)	Fee removed
	Whole Hall Hire (per day)	\$230.00
	Additional costs for heating (per hour)	\$23.00
	*Bond to be confirmed on hiring	
19.5	Alford Forest Hall (G)	
	Hall hire per day	\$109.00
	Hall hire per half day	\$66.00
19.6	Ealing Memorial Hall (G)	
	Hall hire per day	\$109.00
	Hall hire per night	\$66.00
19.7	Greenstreet Ashburton Forks Hall (G)	
	Hall hire per day or per night	\$130.00
19.8	Seafield Hall (G)	
	Hall hire per day	\$82.00
19.9	Lagmhor/Westerfield Hall ^(G)	
	Hall hire per day	\$163.00
	Hall hire per half day	\$54.00
19.10	Balmoral Hall	
	Hall hire per hour (maximum total charge up to \$150.00)	\$28.00
19.11	Tinwald Memorial Hall	
	Meeting Room - per hour	\$21.00
	Meeting Room – half day (up to 4 hours)	\$51.00
	Meeting Room – full day (over 4 hours)	\$103.00
	Presidents Room - per hour	\$21.00
	Presidents Room – half day (up to 4 hours)	\$53.00
	Presidents Room – full day (over 4 hours)	\$103.00
	Hall – half day (up to 4 hours) +\$200 bond	\$154.00
	Hall – full day (over 4 hours) +\$200 bond	\$308.00
	Hall pack-up or down following event (in addition to above charges)	\$54.00